

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 031514 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2004 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 3/19/2004

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the issuance of a permit to Opus North Corporation allowing occupancy of W.

Wells Street between N. 12th and N. 13th Streets during construction of a Marquette University

parking structure at 1240 W. Wells Street. (DPW)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: PARKING STRUCTURES, PERMITS APPROVAL, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Attachments: 1. DPW Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/3/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/10/2004	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
3/19/2004	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/26/2004	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
11/5/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/4/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		

031514 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a permit to Opus North Corporation allowing occupancy of W. Wells Street between N. 12th and N. 13th Streets during construction of a Marquette University parking structure at 1240 W. Wells Street. (DPW)

This resolution authorizes the issuance of a permit to the Opus North Corporation which will allow the company to occupy a portion of W. Wells Street between N. 12th and N. 13th Streets during construction of a Marquette University parking structure located on the north side of W. Wells Street. Opus would occupy roughly the northern half of the street for a little over one month beginning in late May.

Whereas, Marquette University is building a parking structure on the north side of W. Wells Street between N. 12th and N. 13th Streets; and

Whereas, The University has hired the Opus North Corporation to construct the parking structure; and

Whereas, One of the last phases of construction involves mounting pre-cast concrete components onto the parking structure's W. Wells Street facade; and

Whereas, This work requires that a large crane be situated in W. Wells Street for about 5 weeks beginning around May 24th of this year; and

Whereas, The Commissioner of Public Works may approve temporary occupancy of up to one-third of public rights-of-way while temporary use beyond that point must be approved by the Common Council; and

File #: 031514, Version: 0

Whereas, The Department of Public Works and Opus will work to minimize the company's use of W. Wells Street and will ensure that traffic lanes sufficient to adequately accommodate traffic demand remain open at all times; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to issue a permit to Opus North Corporation allowing partial occupancy of W. Wells Street between N. 12th and N. 13th Streets for a period of approximately 5 weeks beginning around May 24th, 2004.

The Department of Public Works

MAS:THM:ph 2/19/04

DOC: Opus Wells Occupancy res